FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDAT

10-16-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TRAI



Patent	and	Tradema	ark Office	

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemans.	02250506	al documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Perrigo Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cumberland Swan Holdings, Inc. Internal Address:			
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State of Michigan □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Street Address: One City: Smyrna Individual(s) citizer Association General Partnershi Limited Partnershi Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the lis attached:	State: _TN _ ZIP: _37167 Inship of Tennessee United States, a domestic representative designation Yes No		
Execution Date: October 2, 2002	(Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Q Yes No.		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regist	tration No.(s) ISCELLANEOUS DESIGNATION ISCELLANEOUS DESIGNATION		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of appli registrations involved	ications and		
Name: Mr. H. W. Reick Price, Haneveld, Cooper, DeWitt & Internal Address: Litton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 695 Kenmoor S.E. P.O. Box 2567 City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501	8. Deposit account num 16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of t	ber: his page if paying by deposit account)		
10/16/2002 GT0N11 00000055 1790053 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. H. W. Reick Name of Person Signing Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L. Perrigo Company, a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 117 Water Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010 (hereinafter Assignor), is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 1,790,053 for MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN mark; and

WHEREAS, Cumberland Swan Holdings, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, having a place of business at One Swan Drive, Smyrna, Tennessee 37167 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademark Registration No. 1,790,053, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark registration is used and which is symbolized by same, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to Trademark Registration No. 1,790,053 for the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which same is used and which is symbolized thereby, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said trademark registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid trademark registration is valid and any renewals of the terms thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this _____ day of October, 2002.

WITNESS

L. PERRIGO COMPANY

Name: Robert G. Flynn

Title: Vice President of Scientific Affairs_

Date: 10/02/02

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/09/2002 REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0211